

## Sacramento Regional Fire/EMS Communications Center

10230 Systems Parkway, Sacramento, CA 95827-3006 www.srfecc.ca.gov

July 6, 2023

## SRFECC BOARD MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The following Regular Governing Board Meeting of the Sacramento Regional Fire/EMS Communications Center held at 10545 Armstrong Ave Room #385, Mather, CA, has been canceled and rescheduled.

CANCELED BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023, at 9:00 AM
TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2023, at 9:00 AM

SCHEDULE FOR SPECIAL BOARD MEETING
MONDAY, JULY 24, 2023, at 9:00 AM

SCHEDULE FOR NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023, AT 9:00 AM

POSTED: JULY 6, 2023

By: KRISTIN FILLS

CLERK OF THE BOARD